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Read the instruction manual thoroughly before use.
Keep the manual for future reference.
Using Your Product
Recharging the PowerBank
1. Connect the PowerBank to the USB charger or computer with the provided 

USB charging cable. The LED indicators will start flashing during charging.
2. Unplug the charging cable when charging has completed.

Charging your devices
1. Connect your devices to the USB ports of the PowerBank with a certified USB 

charging cables. The PowerBank can charge three devices at the same time 
and will detect the optimal charging speed automatically.

2. Unplug the charging cable when charging has completed.
 Note: Charging mode may vary based on various factors including devices charged and 

charging cables used.

User tips
1. It is normal that the PowerBank gets warm during charge or discharge. It will 

gradually cool down to room temperature after use.
2. Unplug the charging cable when charging has completed.
3. To preserve battery lifespan, use and recharge at least once every 4 months.

Specifications
• Input : USB-C -- 5.0V --- 3.0A, 15.0W Max.
• Output : USB-C -- 5.0V --- 3.0A, 15.0W Max.
   USB-A1/A2 --  5.0V --- 3.0A,  15.0W Max.
   USB-C+USB-A1+USB-A2 – 5.0V --- 3.0A, 15.0W Max.
• Total Output : 15.0W Max.
• Dimensions* : 138,5 (L) x 68 (B) x 16 (H) mm
• Weight : 224 g
• Operating Temperature : 5°C to 35°C
• Battery Rating : Lithium Polymer 3.7V 10000mAh 37Wh
• Recharging Time : 5.5 hours (5V 3A Charging)
 * Recharging time may vary under different operating conditions. Longer recharging time may 

be required when using for the first time.

Safety Information
Please read below safety notes carefully before use to avoid any personal injury 
and property damage caused by improper use of the product. Any warranty claims 
or returns caused by misuses will not be accepted.
• Keep the product away from children and infirm persons.
• Keep the product away from heat sources, combustible gas, humidity and liquids.
• Do not operate a wet or otherwise damaged product.
• Do not attempt to repair, disassemble or destroy the product in any way.
•  Keep the product away from metallic or conductive objects to avoid 

short-circuit.
• Dispose the product as per local law and regulations.
• Disposal of a powerbank into fire or hot oven, or mechanically crushing or 

cutting of battery, that can result in an explosion.
• Leaving a powerbank in an extremely high temperature surrounding environment 

that can result in an explosion or the leakage of flammable liquid or gas.
• A powerbank subjected to extremely low air pressure that may result in an 

explosion or the leakage of flammable liquid or gas.
• The product conform to EMC directive 2014/30/EU, RoHS directive 

2011/65/EU.

—---
—---

—---
—---

Do not dispose of electrical appliances as unsorted municipal waste, use separate 
collection facilities. Contact your local government for information regarding the collection 
systems available. If electrical appliances are disposed of in landfills or dumps, hazardous 
substances can leak into the groundwater and get into the food chain, damaging your 
health and well-being.
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Lees de gebruiksaanwijzing aandachtig door voor gebruik.
Bewaar de gebruiksaanwijzing om ze later te kunnen raadplegen.
Uw product gebruiken
De PowerBank opladen
1. Sluit de PowerBank aan op de USB-oplader of computer met de meegeleverde 

USB-oplaadkabel. De ledlampjes beginnen te knipperen tijdens het opladen.
2. Haal de oplaadkabel uit het stopcontact wanneer het opladen is voltooid.

Uw apparaten opladen
1. Sluit uw apparaten aan op de USB-poorten van de PowerBank met behulp van 

gecertificeerde USB-oplaadkabels. De PowerBank kan drie apparaten tegelijk 
opladen en detecteert automatisch de optimale oplaadsnelheid.

2. Haal de oplaadkabel uit het stopcontact wanneer het opladen is voltooid.
Opmerking: De oplaadmodus kan variëren op basis van verschillende factoren, waaronder de 
apparaten die worden opgeladen en de gebruikte oplaadkabels.

Gebruikerstips
1. Het is normaal dat de PowerBank warm wordt tijdens het opladen of ontladen. 

Hij zal na gebruik geleidelijk afkoelen tot kamertemperatuur.
2. Haal de oplaadkabel uit het stopcontact wanneer het opladen is voltooid.
3. Om de levensduur van de batterij te behouden, moet u deze minstens om de 4 

maanden gebruiken en opladen.

Specificaties
• Ingang : USB-C --  5.0V --- 3A, 15.0W max.
• Uitgang : USB-C -- 5.0V --- 3A, 15.0W max.
   USB-A1/A2 – 5.0V --- 3V,  15.0W max.
   USB-C+USB-A1+USB-A2 – 5.0V --- 3A, 15.0W max.
• Totale uitgang : 15.0W max.
• Afmetingen* : 138,5 (l) x 68 (b) x 16 (h) mm
•  Gewicht : 224 g
•  Bedrijfstemperatuur : 5 °C tot 35 °C
•  Batterijcapaciteit : Lithiumpolymeer 3,7 V 10000 mAh 37 Wh
•  Oplaadtijd : 5.5 uur (5V 3A)
 * De oplaadtijd kan variëren naargelang de gebruiksomstandigheden. Bij het eerste gebruik kan 

een langere oplaadtijd vereist zijn.

Veiligheidsinformatie
Lees onderstaande veiligheidsvoorschriften zorgvuldig door voor gebruik om 
persoonlijk letsel en materiële schade door onjuist gebruik van het product te 
voorkomen. Garantieclaims of retourzendingen veroorzaakt door verkeerd gebruik 
worden niet aanvaard.
• Houd het product uit de buurt van kinderen en mindervaliden.
• Houd het product uit de buurt van warmtebronnen, brandbare gassen, vocht en 

vloeistoffen.
• Gebruik geen nat of anderszins beschadigd product.
• Probeer het product niet op enigerlei wijze te repareren, te demonteren of te 

vernietigen.
• Houd het product uit de buurt van metalen of geleidende voorwerpen om 

kortsluiting te voorkomen.
• Gooi het product weg volgens de lokale wet- en regelgeving.
• Het weggooien van een powerbank in een vuur of hete oven, of het 

mechanisch pletten of snijden van de batterij, kan een explosie tot gevolg 
hebben.

• Een powerbank achterlaten in een omgeving met extreem hoge temperaturen 
die kan leiden tot een explosie of het lekken van brandbare vloeistof of gas.

• Een powerbank die wordt blootgesteld aan een extreem lage luchtdruk die kan 
leiden tot een explosie of het lekken van brandbare vloeistof of gas.

• Het product voldoet aan EMC-richtlijn 2014/30/EU, RoHS-richtlijn 2011/65/EU.
Gooi elektrische apparaten niet weg als ongesorteerd huishoudelijk afval, maak gebruik van 
een apart inzamelingssysteem. Neem contact op met uw gemeente voor informatie over de 
beschikbare inzamelingssystemen. Als elektrische apparaten op vuilnisbelten of 
stortplaatsen terechtkomen, kunnen gevaarlijke stoffen in het grondwater lekken en in de 
voedselketen terechtkomen, wat uw gezondheid en welzijn kan schaden.

NL
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Ne jetez pas vos appareils électriques avec vos déchets ménagers, apportez-les dans un 
centre de tri. Contactez les autorités locales pour obtenir de plus amples informations sur les 
systèmes de collecte existants. Si des appareils électriques sont jetés dans des décharges, 
des substances dangereuses peuvent contaminer la nappe phréatique et se retrouver dans la 
chaîne alimentaire, ce qui peut porter atteinte à votre santé et à votre bien-être.

FRLisez attentivement le mode d’emploi avant toute utilisation.
Gardez le mode d’emploi pour référence ultérieure.
Utilisation de votre produit
Recharger le PowerBank
1. Branchez le PowerBank au chargeur USB ou à l’ordinateur avec le câble de 

chargement USB fourni. Les indicateurs LED se mettent à clignoter pendant le 
chargement.

2. Débranchez le câble une fois le chargement terminé.

Charger vos appareils
1. Branchez vos appareils aux ports USB du PowerBank à l’aide d’un câble de 

chargement USB certifié. Le PowerBank peut charger plusieurs appareils en même 
temps et détecte automatiquement la vitesse de chargement optimale.

2. Débranchez le câble une fois le chargement terminé.
 Remarque : Le mode de chargement peut varier en fonction de différents facteurs, notamment 

les appareils en charge et les câbles de chargement utilisés.

Conseils d’utilisation
1. Il est normal que le PowerBank chauffe pendant le chargement ou en cas de 

déchargement. Il reviendra progressivement à la température ambiante après 
utilisation.

2. Débranchez le câble une fois le chargement terminé.
3. Pour préserver la durée de vie de la batterie, utilisez et rechargez le PowerBank au 

moins une fois tous les 4 mois.

Spécifications
• Entrée : USB-C -- 5.0V --- 3A, 15.0W max.
• Sortie : USB-C -- 5.0V --- 3A, 15.0W max.
   USB-A1/A2 – 5.0V --- 3V,  15.0W max.
   USB-C+USB-A1+USB-A2 – 5.0V --- 3A, 15.0W max.
• Puissance totale : 15.0W max.
• Dimensions* : 138,5 (L) × 68 (p) × 16 (h) mm
• Poids : 224 g
• Température de fonctionnement : 5°C à 35°C
• Type de la batterie : Lithium Polymère 3,7V 10 000 mAh 37 Wh
• Délai de chargement : 5.5 heures (5V 3A)
 * La durée du chargement peut varier en fonction des conditions d’utilisation. Un délai plus long 

peut être nécessaire lors du premier chargement.

Informations de sécurité
Veuillez lire les informations de sécurité ci-dessous attentivement avant utilisation pour 
éviter toute blessure et dommage en raison d'une mauvaise utilisation du produit. Toute 
demande d’intervention de la garantie ou tout retour dans le cadre d'une mauvaise 
utilisation ne sera pas pris en considération.
• Tenez le produit éloigné des enfants et des personnes en situation de handicap.
• Tenez le produit éloigné des sources de chaleur, des gaz combustibles, de l’humidité 

et des liquides.
• N’utilisez pas ce produit s’il est humide ou endommagé.
• N’essayez pas de réparer, démonter ou détruire ce produit.
• Gardez ce produit éloigné des objets métalliques ou conducteurs, pour éviter tout 

court-circuit.
• Éliminez le produit en respectant les lois et règlements locaux.
• L'élimination d'une banque d'alimentation dans le feu ou un four chaud, ou l'écrasement ou le 

découpage mécanique de la batterie, pouvant entraîner une explosion.
• Laisser une batterie externe dans un environnement à température extrêmement élevée 

pouvant entraîner une explosion ou une fuite de liquide ou de gaz inflammable.
• Une banque d'alimentation soumise à une pression d'air extrêmement basse pouvant 

entraîner une explosion ou une fuite de liquide ou de gaz inflammable.
• Le produit est conforme à la directive EMC 2014/30/EU, à la directive RoHS 2011/65/EU.

—---
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Entsorgen Sie elektrische Geräte nicht im Hausmüll, sondern bei den dafür vorgesehenen 
Stellen. Kontaktieren Sie die für die Abfallentsorgung zuständige Stelle an Ihrem Wohnort. 
Elektrogeräte, die in Deponien oder Müllhalden entsorgt werden, können gefährliche 
Substanzen freisetzen, das Grundwasser verseuchen und so in die Lebensmittelkette 
gelangen und Ihre Gesundheit gefährden.

DELesen Sie sich die Bedienungsanleitung vor Gebrauch 
sorgfältig durch.
Bewahren Sie diese zum späteren Nachschlagen auf.
Bedienungsanleitung
Die PowerBank aufladen
1. Schließen Sie die PowerBank mit dem mitgelieferten USB-Ladekabel an das 

USB-Ladegerät oder den Computer an. Die LED-Anzeigen beginnen beim Aufladen 
zu blinken.

2. Ziehen Sie das Ladekabel nach dem Aufladen wieder ab.

Aufladen Ihrer Geräte
1. Schließen Sie Ihre Geräte mit zugelassenen USB-Ladekabeln an die USB-Anschlüsse 

der PowerBank an. Die PowerBank kann drei Geräte gleichzeitig aufladen und 
ermittelt die optimale Ladegeschwindigkeit automatisch.

2. Ziehen Sie das Ladekabel nach dem Aufladen wieder ab.
 Hinweis: Der Lademodus kann abhängig von verschiedenen Faktoren, wie der verwendeten 

Geräte und Ladekabel, variieren. 

Benutzertipps
1. Es ist normal, dass die PowerBank während des Auf- oder Entladens warm wird. Sie 

kühlt sich nach Gebrauch allmählich wieder auf Raumtemperatur ab.
2. Ziehen Sie das Ladekabel nach dem Aufladen wieder ab.
3. Um die Akkulebensdauer zu erhalten, sollte die PowerBank mindestens alle 4 Monate 

einmal verwendet und aufgeladen werden.

Technische Daten
• Eingang : USB-C -- 5.0V --- 3A, 15.0W Max.
• Ausgang : USB-C -- 5.0V --- 3A, 15.0W Max.
   USB-A1/A2 – 5.0V --- 3V,  15.0W Max.
   USB-C+USB-A1+USB-A2 – 5.0V --- 3A, 15.0W Max.
• Gesamt-Ausgangsleistung : 15.0W Max.
• Abmessungen* : 138,5 (L) x 68 (B) x 16 (H) mm
• Gewicht : 224 g
• Betriebstemperatur : 5 °C bis 35 °C
• Batteriekapazität : Lithium-Polymer 3,7 V 10.000 mAh 37Wh
• Wiederaufladezeit : 5.5 Stunden (5V 3A)
 * Die Ladezeit kann unter verschiedenen Betriebsbedingungen variieren. Bei der Erstbenutzung 

kann eine längere Ladezeit erforderlich sein.

Sicherheitshinweise
Bitte lesen Sie sich die nachstehenden Sicherheitshinweise vor Gebrauch aufmerksam 
durch, um Verletzungen und Sachschäden zu vermeiden, die durch eine unsachgemäße 
Verwendung des Produkts entstehen können. Durch Missbrauch entstandene 
Gewährleistungsansprüche oder Rücksendungen werden nicht akzeptiert.
• Halten Sie das Produkt von Kindern und gebrechlichen Personen fern.
• Halten Sie das Produkt von Wärmequellen, brennbaren Gasen, Feuchtigkeit und 

Flüssigkeiten fern.
• Verwenden Sie das Produkt nicht, wenn es nass oder anderweitig beschädigt ist.
• Versuchen Sie nicht, das Produkt zu reparieren, zu zerlegen oder zu zerstören.
• Halten Sie das Produkt von metallischen oder leitfähigen Gegenständen fern, um 

Kurzschlüsse zu vermeiden.
• Entsorgen Sie das Produkt gemäß den örtlichen Gesetzen und Vorschriften.
• Das Entsorgen einer Powerbank in Feuer oder heißen Ofen oder das mechanische 

Quetschen oder Schneiden des Akkus kann zu einer Explosion führen.
• Das Belassen einer Powerbank in einer Umgebung mit extrem hohen Temperaturen, die zu 

einer Explosion oder zum Austreten von brennbaren Flüssigkeiten oder Gasen führen kann.
• Eine Powerbank, die einem extrem niedrigen Luftdruck ausgesetzt ist, der zu einer 

Explosion oder zum Austreten von brennbaren Flüssigkeiten oder Gasen führen kann.
• Das Produkt entspricht der EMV-Richtlinie 2014/30/EU, der RoHS-Richtlinie 2011/65/EU.
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